



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 63/2026**

SANYOGITA GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.D. Windlesh, Advocate

versus

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Jha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 4009/2026(exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 63/2026 & CRL.M.A. 4008/2026-Stay

3. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of both the parties.
4. This Court is informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the case is listed for final arguments before the learned Trial Court.
5. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is ordered that the learned Trial Court will hear final arguments, however, will not pass orders, till the next date of hearing.
6. List for final disposal on 11.02.2026.
7. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws



that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

8. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
9. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2026/ns/gj