



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 63/2026 & CRL.M.A. 4008/2026

SANYOGITA GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. SD Windlesh, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Saluja (DHCLSC) and Ms.
Ishita Soni, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. List on 25.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/vc